

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.955 of 2025

....

Ibrahim Mian @ Brahim Mian		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Gautam Rakesh, A.P.P.
For the Victim	: Mr. Rajiv Lochan, Adv.

....

09/07.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead the victim as party respondent in course of the day.
2. Issue notice upon the newly added victim.
3. Mr. Rajiv Lochan, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the newly added victim and seeks adjournment to file an objection.
4. As prayed for, put up this case after a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

07.05.2026
Shahid/
uploaded